SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 78 by Senator Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "994" to "992"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 4, after "tax;" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 5 and 6 and insert
 the following:
- 6 "to provide that the author of an instrument, or the proponent of the instrument on 7 the author's behalf, shall submit information regarding the economic effects of the 8 instrument; and to"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 1, line 9, change "994" to "992"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 2, delete lines 4 through 29
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 20
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 3, line 21, change "<u>§993</u>" to "<u>§992</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, at the end of line 22, delete "pursuant to" and at the beginning of line 23, delete "the Constitution of Louisiana"

- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 4, delete lines 11 through 29, and insert the following:

22	"B. The chief clerical officer of the house of the legislature in which the
23	instrument and Exemption Explanatory Note were filed shall provide these
24	documents to the legislative fiscal officer. The legislative fiscal officer or the
25	economist for the legislative fiscal office shall review the tax exemption
26	instrument and the Exemption Explanatory Note for information which may be
27	used in the fiscal note for the instrument."

28 AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 5, delete lines 1 through 29, on page 6, delete lines 1 through 29, and on page 7,
delete lines 1 through 25 and insert the following:

"Section 2. This Act shall become effective upon signature by the governor
or, if not signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for bills to become law
without signature by the governor, as provided by Article III, Section 18 of the

Constitution of Louisiana. If vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by
 the legislature, this Act shall become effective on the day following such approval."